
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

No. 

78 

86 

41 

2 

47 

33 

91 

88 

10 

8 

08 

18 

Class 

CF 

CF 

SRF3 

CF 

SRF3 

CF 

SRF 

CF 

FV1385 

SRF 

FV 

CF 

Name 

Allen Letterly 

Jared Letterly 

James Nelson 

Seth Letterly 

Karl Flessa 

James Widrig 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Winston Black 

Jeff Mortimer 

Ron Leonard 

Ed Shuler 

Keith Hall 

Hometown 

Eaton CO 

Wellington CO 

Westminster CO 

Milliken CO 

Tucson AZ 

Brighton CO 

Silver Plume CO 

Monument CO 

Lakewood CO 

Thornton CO 

Aurora CO 

Arvada CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

361812 

361814 

158169 

366611 

53526 

460811 

420981 

316080 

156089 

384371 

426586 

Make-Model 

82 Citation/Zink 16 

78 lola 540 

Spec Racer Ford 

Zink 16 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

82 Van Diemen Club Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

78 Crossle 32 F 

72 ZINK C-4 

88 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

97 Mysterian M2 

83 Crossle 55F 

Sponsor 

Letterly Farms 

LaRue Motorsports 

Desert Moose Racing 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire 

Lake Research 

JCR 

Sidewinder Racing 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

Best Tm 

55.855 

56.287 

57.799 

56.107 

58.053 

57.476 

1:00.173 

59.341 

1:02.084 

1:03.879 

1:02.425 

Total Tm 

21:59.822 

22:10.921 

22:32.216 

22:34.866 

22:38.410 

22:44.060 

22:28.978 

22:44.706 

22:24.949 

22:43.767 

22:18.765 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (57.799) for SRF3 by James Nelson. 

New Track Record (1:02.084) for FV1385 by Jeff Mortimer. 

Provisional Results 11:07AM 

Final Results 12:03 PM 

Printed: 5/8/2017 10:17:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Chief Steward: Ted Winning 

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.099 

Avg. Speed 

94.104 

Best Lap Tm 

55.855 

Best Speed 

96.679 

Best Lap by 

78 - Allen Letterly 

Ice Breaker 

G2 - Open Wheel 17-CRE-4881-S 

G2 - Sprint Race 

Race (25:00 or 23 Laps) started at 10:44:32 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

5/6/2017 10:40 AM 

Ice Breaker
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

06 

318 

41 

20 

04 

188 

26 

47 

81 

53 

4 

13 

58 

33 

88 

30 

75 

0 

73 

65 

Class 

T2 

ITE-O 

STU 

STU 

GTL 

STU 

EP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

SM 

SM 

S7 

T4 

STL 

S7 

CRE 

SP 

CRE 

S7 

Name 

James Leithauser 

Paul Fairchild 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

Robert Maples 

Jonathan Goodale 

William Goodro 

John Collins 

Michael Jaeger 

Jerry Oleson 

Guy Ruse 

Mike Soward 

Rayce Dykstra 

Mark Miller 

Lothar Kremer 

Carolyn Kujala 

Patrick Frank 

Bill Seifert 

Adam John Hammill 

Rod Whitney 

Traci Schwartz-bauer 

Hometown 

Westminster CO 

San Tan Valley AZ 

Pueblo CO 

Parker CO 

Conifer CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Edgewood NM 

Aurora CO 

Boulder CO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Littleton CO  

Canon City CO 

Franktown CO 

Tucson AZ 

Aurora CO 

Pueblo CO 

Edgewood NM 

Amarillo TX 

Longmont CO 

Region 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

RioG 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

RioG 

CDR 

CDR 

RioG 

WTex 

Colo 

Member_ID 

74 

55916 

506186 

102342 

97968 

481224 

482332 

52674 

56432 

138438 

513554 

511572 

285425 

452146 

54330 

224970_3 

107225 

329330 

156747 

468576 

Make-Model 

11 BMW M3 

01 Porsche 996 Twin Turbo 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

99 Audi A4 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

06 Lotus Exige 

87 BMW 325is 

71 BMW 2002 

62 Austin Sprite 

87 Mazda RX-7 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

82 Mazda RX-7 

04 Mazda RX-8 

91 Mazda Miata 

84 Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata 

74 Porsche 914-6 

79 Mazda RX7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, BimmerHa 

The Fairchild Company 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com 

Airlift Adventures 

Wanted 

Big Choice Brewing 

Black Hills Racing 

Spencer Fane / All Stars RV/Mascot Pet Products 

Hoosier, Mazda 

Discount Tire 

30 Hour Famine/SignEdge 

Amsoil 

Assist-2-Sell 

Laps 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

14 

1 

Best Tm 

55.913 

55.233 

59.501 

58.799 

59.601 

59.698 

1:01.037 

1:02.511 

1:02.809 

1:03.546 

1:04.299 

1:03.968 

1:04.262 

1:04.328 

1:05.246 

1:05.531 

1:04.500 

1:15.199 

Total Tm 

22:02.452 

22:42.580 

22:17.311 

22:20.295 

22:29.095 

22:29.526 

22:56.761 

22:18.489 

22:27.241 

22:41.650 

22:52.559 

23:03.371 

22:04.249 

22:04.759 

22:28.826 

22:28.989 

17:19.921 

1:19.787 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Records (55.913) for T2 by James Leithauser, (1:04.328) for T4 by Lothar Kremer. 

New Track Record (59.331) for STU by Robert Maples, (1:05.246) for STL by Carolyn Kujala. 

Provisional Results 12:13 PM 

Final Results 2:18PM 

Printed: 5/8/2017 10:18:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Chief Steward: Ted Winning 

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

40.128 

Avg. Speed 

93.916 

Best Lap Tm 

55.233 

Best Speed 

97.768 

Best Lap by 

318 - Paul Fairchild 

Ice Breaker 

G6 - Closed Wheel 17-CRE-4881-S 

G6 - Sprint Race 

Race (25:00 or 23 Laps) started at 11:48:15 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

5/6/2017 01:37 PM 

Ice Breaker
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

5 

No. 

78 

86 

33 

41 

47 

88 

91 

10 

08 

8 

2 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

CF 

SRF 

FV1385 

FV 

SRF 

CF 

Name 

Allen Letterly 

Jared Letterly 

James Widrig 

James Nelson 

Karl Flessa 

Winston Black 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Jeff Mortimer 

Ed Shuler 

Ron Leonard 

Seth Letterly 

Hometown 

Eaton CO 

Wellington CO 

Brighton CO 

Westminster CO 

Tucson AZ 

Monument CO 

Silver Plume CO 

Lakewood CO 

Aurora CO 

Thornton CO 

Milliken CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

361812 

361814 

460811 

158169 

53526 

316080 

420981 

384371 

156089 

366611 

Make-Model 

82 Citation/Zink 16 

78 lola 540 

82 Van Diemen Club Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

78 Crossle 32 F 

Spec Racer Ford 

72 ZINK C-4 

97 Mysterian M2 

88 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Zink 16 

Sponsor 

Letterly Farms 

LaRue Motorsports 

Desert Moose Racing 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire 

Lake Research 

Sidewinder Racing 

JCR 

Laps 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

16 

15 

Best Tm 

55.664 

55.295 

57.935 

58.045 

58.435 

1:00.843 

1:00.583 

1:03.316 

1:03.417 

1:04.925 

56.034 

Total Tm 

21:50.398 

21:50.696 

21:53.034 

21:54.610 

22:03.598 

22:00.581 

22:02.050 

22:33.823 

22:34.512 

17:57.807 

22:42.232 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 2:49 PM  

Final Results 3:30 PM 

Printed: 5/7/2017 10:35:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Chief Steward: Ted Winning 

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.298 

Avg. Speed 

94.780 

Best Lap Tm 

55.295 

Best Speed 

97.658 

Best Lap by 

86 - Jared Letterly 

Ice Breaker 

G2 - Open Wheel 17-CRE-4881-S 

G2 - Feature Race 

Race (25:00 or 23 Laps) started at 14:26:16 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

5/6/2017 02:45 PM 

Ice Breaker
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

No. 

318 

06 

41 

20 

0 

188 

04 

26 

47 

53 

81 

13 

4 

73 

58 

30 

88 

33 

75 

65 

Class 

ITE-O 

T2 

STU 

STU 

SP 

STU 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

SM 

SM 

CRE 

S7 

S7 

STL 

T4 

CRE 

S7 

Name 

Paul Fairchild 

James Leithauser 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

Robert Maples 

Adam John Hammill 

William Goodro 

Jonathan Goodale 

John Collins 

Michael Jaeger 

Guy Ruse 

Jerry Oleson 

Rayce Dykstra 

Mike Soward 

Rod Whitney 

Mark Miller 

Patrick Frank 

Carolyn Kujala 

Lothar Kremer 

Bill Seifert 

Traci Schwartz-bauer 

Hometown 

San Tan Valley AZ 

Westminster CO 

Pueblo CO 

Parker CO 

Edgewood NM 

Fort Collins CO 

Conifer CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Edgewood NM 

Boulder CO 

Aurora CO 

Littleton CO  

Sioux Falls SD 

Amarillo TX 

Canon City CO 

Aurora CO 

Tucson AZ 

Franktown CO 

Pueblo CO 

Longmont CO 

Region 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

RioG 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

WTex 

CDR 

CDR 

RioG 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Member_ID 

55916 

74 

506186 

102342 

329330 

481224 

97968 

482332 

52674 

138438 

56432 

511572 

513554 

156747 

285425 

224970_3 

54330 

452146 

107225 

468576 

Make-Model 

01 Porsche 996 Twin Turbo 

11 BMW M3 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

99 Audi A4 

74 Porsche 914-6 

06 Lotus Exige 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

87 BMW 325is 

71 BMW 2002 

87 Mazda RX-7 

62 Austin Sprite 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

79 Mazda RX7 

82 Mazda RX-7 

84 Mazda RX-7 

91 Mazda Miata 

04 Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata 

85 Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 

The Fairchild Company 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, BimmerHa 

Airlift Adventures 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com 

Big Choice Brewing 

Wanted 

Spencer Fane / All Stars RV/Mascot Pet Products 

Black Hills Racing 

Amsoil 

30 Hour Famine/SignEdge 

Discount Tire 

Hoosier, Mazda 

Mom 

Laps 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

Best Tm 

55.470 

56.134 

58.658 

59.176 

57.953 

59.923 

1:00.065 

1:00.697 

1:02.711 

1:03.539 

1:03.476 

1:03.992 

1:04.333 

1:03.576 

1:04.160 

1:04.980 

1:05.813 

1:05.653 

41.844 

Total Tm 

22:01.055 

22:26.461 

22:03.669 

22:05.436 

22:11.451 

22:39.173 

22:41.627 

22:59.130 

22:33.427 

22:37.084 

22:44.257 

22:49.657 

22:52.029 

22:54.226 

22:24.713 

22:25.239 

22:38.840 

23:03.179 

22:48.761 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (58.658) for STU by Joshua Fitzpatrick. 

Provisional Results 3:55 PM 

Final Results 4:25 PM 

Printed: 5/7/2017 10:31:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Chief Steward: Ted Winning 

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.406 

Avg. Speed 

94.016 

Best Lap Tm 

41.844 

Best Speed 

129.051 

Best Lap by 

75 - Bill Seifert 

Ice Breaker 

G6 - Closed Wheel 17-CRE-4881-S 

G6 - Feature Race 

Race (25:00 or 23 Laps) started at 15:30:34 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

5/6/2017 04:33 PM 

Ice Breaker
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

No. 

86 

2 

47 

99 

78 

41 

08 

8 

33 

91 

Class 

CF 

CF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

CF 

SRF3 

FV 

SRF 

CF 

SRF 

Name 

Jared Letterly 

Seth Letterly 

Karl Flessa 

Dan Brooks 

Allen Letterly 

James Nelson 

Andrew MacDougall 

Ron Leonard 

James Widrig 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Hometown 

Wellington CO 

Milliken CO 

Tucson AZ 

Colorado Springs CO 

Eaton CO 

Westminster CO 

Lakewood CO 

Thornton CO 

Brighton CO 

Silver Plume CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

361814 

366611 

53526 

203129 

361812 

158169 

427988 

156089 

460811 

420981 

Make-Model 

78 lola 540 

Zink 16 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

87 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 

82 Citation/Zink 16 

Spec Racer Ford 

97 Mysterian M2 

88 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

82 Van Diemen Club Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Letterly Farms 

Desert Moose Racing 

Teamwork Motorsports/Vinyl D-Zynes/DGR/Bald Flagge 

LaRue Motorsports 

Sidewinder Racing 

JCR 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

21 

21 

14 

11 

Best Tm 

56.180 

56.339 

57.123 

57.088 

56.189 

57.018 

1:04.055 

1:04.100 

56.279 

59.833 

Total Tm 

22:10.127 

22:10.464 

22:29.878 

22:39.092 

22:40.038 

23:13.336 

23:06.208 

23:11.918 

14:25.231 

11:08.376 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (57.018) for SRF3 by James Nelson. 

Provisoinal 

Final Resuls 11:45AM 

Printed: 5/8/2017 10:21:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Chief Steward: Ted Winning 

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.337 

Avg. Speed 

93.375 

Best Lap Tm 

56.180 

Best Speed 

96.120 

Best Lap by 

86 - Jared Letterly 

Ice Breaker 

G2 - Open Wheel 17-CRE-4881-S 

G2 - Sprint Race 

Race (25:00 or 23 Laps) started at 10:21:51 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

5/7/2017 10:40 AM 

Ice Breaker
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

318 

2 

06 

0 

04 

20 

41 

188 

53 

13 

33 

4 

30 

58 

88 

75 

26 

47 

Class 

ITE-O 

T2 

T2 

SP 

GTL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

EP 

SM 

T4 

SM 

S7 

S7 

STL 

CRE 

EP 

EP 

Name 

Paul Fairchild 

Jason Ott 

James Leithauser 

Adam John Hammill 

Jonathan Goodale 

Robert Maples 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

William Goodro 

Guy Ruse 

Rayce Dykstra 

Lothar Kremer 

Mike Soward 

Patrick Frank 

Mark Miller 

Carolyn Kujala 

Bill Seifert 

John Collins 

Michael Jaeger 

Hometown 

San Tan Valley AZ 

Littleton CO 

Westminster CO 

Edgewood NM 

Conifer CO 

Parker CO 

Pueblo CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Boulder CO 

Littleton CO  

Franktown CO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Aurora CO 

Canon City CO 

Tucson AZ 

Pueblo CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Edgewood NM 

Region 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

CDR 

CDR 

RioG 

CDR 

RioG 

RioG 

Member_ID 

55916 

261434 

74 

329330 

97968 

102342 

506186 

481224 

138438 

511572 

452146 

513554 

224970_3 

285425 

54330 

107225 

482332 

52674 

Make-Model 

01 Porsche 996 Twin Turbo 

11 BMW M3 

11 BMW M3 

74 Porsche 914-6 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

99 Audi A4 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

06 Lotus Exige 

87 Mazda RX-7 

99 Mazda Miata 

04 Mazda RX-8 

99 Mazda Miata 

84 Mazda RX-7 

82 Mazda RX-7 

91 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata 

87 BMW 325is 

71 BMW 2002 

Sponsor 

The Fairchild Company 

Hoosier, Bimmerhaus 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, BimmerHa 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com 

Airlift Adventures 

Big Choice Brewing 

Spencer Fane / All Stars RV/Mascot Pet Products 

Hoosier, Mazda 

Black Hills Racing 

30 Hour Famine/SignEdge 

Discount Tire 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

15 

13 

Best Tm 

54.056 

55.656 

55.875 

56.771 

57.943 

58.008 

57.958 

58.105 

1:02.059 

1:03.120 

1:02.825 

1:03.315 

1:03.849 

1:03.908 

1:04.457 

1:03.391 

1:00.486 

1:01.068 

Total Tm 

21:54.175 

22:00.253 

22:01.862 

22:28.590 

22:37.642 

22:40.802 

22:50.950 

22:53.166 

22:13.826 

22:24.781 

22:25.343 

22:33.101 

22:48.628 

22:53.345 

22:01.678 

22:02.311 

15:23.696 

13:31.661 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (57.958) for STU by Joshua Fitzpatrick.  (57.943) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale. 

New Track Record (1:02.825) for T4 by Lothar Kremer. (55.656) for T2 by Jason Ott. 

New Track Record (1:04.457) for STL by Carolyn Kujala. (54.056) for ITE-O by Paul Fairchild. 

Provisional Results 11:42AM Final Results 1:00 PM 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:10:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Chief Steward: Ted Winning 

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.078 

Avg. Speed 

94.508 

Best Lap Tm 

54.056 

Best Speed 

99.896 

Best Lap by 

318 - Paul Fairchild 

Ice Breaker 

G6 - Closed Wheel 17-CRE-4881-S 

G6 - Sprint Race 

Race (25:00 or 23 Laps) started at 11:17:00 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

5/7/2017 01:37 PM 

Ice Breaker
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

No. 

86 

2 

41 

99 

47 

91 

08 

8 

Class 

CF 

CF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

FV 

SRF 

Name 

Jared Letterly 

Seth Letterly 

James Nelson 

Dan Brooks 

Karl Flessa 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Andrew MacDougall 

Ron Leonard 

Hometown 

Wellington CO 

Milliken CO 

Westminster CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Tucson AZ 

Silver Plume CO 

Lakewood CO 

Thornton CO 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Member_ID 

361814 

366611 

158169 

203129 

53526 

420981 

427988 

156089 

Make-Model 

78 lola 540 

Zink 16 

Spec Racer Ford 

87 SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 

88 Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

97 Mysterian M2 

88 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 

Letterly Farms 

LaRue Motorsports 

Teamwork Motorsports/Vinyl D-Zynes/DGR/Bald Flagge 

Desert Moose Racing 

Hard Rock Cafe of Empire 

Sidewinder Racing 

JCR 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

21 

20 

Best Tm 

55.054 

54.792 

57.211 

56.939 

57.453 

1:00.889 

1:03.303 

1:04.722 

Total Tm 

21:46.579 

21:47.277 

22:14.236 

22:15.644 

22:26.215 

22:43.605 

22:45.256 

21:54.341 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (56.939) for SRF3 by Dan Brooks. 

Provisional Resuls 2:05 PM 

Final Results 2:40PM  

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:12:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Chief Steward: Ted Winning 

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.698 

Avg. Speed 

95.057 

Best Lap Tm 

54.792 

Best Speed 

98.555 

Best Lap by 

2 - Seth Letterly 

Ice Breaker 

G2 - Open Wheel 17-CRE-4881-S 

G2 - Feature Race 

Race (25:00 or 23 Laps) started at 13:42:28 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

5/7/2017 02:45 PM 

Ice Breaker
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

2 

06 

04 

41 

188 

318 

53 

33 

58 

30 

13 

75 

4 

88 

20 

26 

47 

0 

Class 

T2 

T2 

GTL 

STU 

STU 

ITE-O 

EP 

T4 

S7 

S7 

SM 

CRE 

SM 

STL 

STU 

EP 

EP 

SP 

Name 

Jason Ott 

James Leithauser 

Jonathan Goodale 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

William Goodro 

Paul Fairchild 

Guy Ruse 

Lothar Kremer 

Mark Miller 

Patrick Frank 

Rayce Dykstra 

Bill Seifert 

Mike Soward 

Carolyn Kujala 

Robert Maples 

John Collins 

Michael Jaeger 

Adam John Hammill 

Hometown 

Littleton CO 

Westminster CO 

Conifer CO 

Pueblo CO 

Fort Collins CO 

San Tan Valley AZ 

Boulder CO 

Franktown CO 

Canon City CO 

Aurora CO 

Littleton CO  

Pueblo CO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Tucson AZ 

Parker CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Edgewood NM 

Edgewood NM 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

CDR 

Colo 

CDR 

CDR 

RioG 

Colo 

RioG 

RioG 

RioG 

Member_ID 

261434 

74 

97968 

506186 

481224 

55916 

138438 

452146 

285425 

224970_3 

511572 

107225 

513554 

54330 

102342 

482332 

52674 

329330 

Make-Model 

11 BMW M3 

11 BMW M3 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

06 Lotus Exige 

01 Porsche 996 Twin Turbo 

87 Mazda RX-7 

04 Mazda RX-8 

82 Mazda RX-7 

84 Mazda RX-7 

99 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

99 Audi A4 

87 BMW 325is 

71 BMW 2002 

74 Porsche 914-6 

Sponsor 

Hoosier, Bimmerhaus 

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, BimmerHa 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com 

Airlift Adventures 

The Fairchild Company 

Big Choice Brewing 

Hoosier, Mazda 

30 Hour Famine/SignEdge 

Spencer Fane / All Stars RV/Mascot Pet Products 

Black Hills Racing 

Discount Tire 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

18 

Best Tm 

55.624 

55.977 

58.124 

58.757 

58.527 

57.258 

1:02.475 

1:03.228 

1:04.318 

1:04.851 

1:04.480 

1:04.001 

1:05.087 

1:05.692 

59.184 

Total Tm 

22:01.108 

22:01.725 

22:59.275 

22:05.059 

22:06.922 

22:26.598 

22:29.527 

22:35.713 

22:56.917 

22:59.241 

23:01.020 

23:01.142 

22:11.211 

22:18.021 

18:04.221 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (55.624) for T2 by Jason Ott. 

Provisional Results 2:38PM 

Final Results 3:08 PM 

Printed: 5/8/2017 10:23:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Chief Steward: Ted Winning 

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.617 

Avg. Speed 

94.012 

Best Lap Tm 

55.624 

Best Speed 

97.080 

Best Lap by 

2 - Jason Ott 

Ice Breaker 

G6 - Closed Wheel 17-CRE-4881-S 

G6 - Feature Race 

Race (25:00 or 23 Laps) started at 14:15:26 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

5/7/2017 04:33 PM 

Ice Breaker
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

PIC 

1 

No. 

32 

Class 

CTT 

Name 

Corky Newcombe 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs Co 

Region 

CDR 

Member_ID 

65055 

Make-Model 

99 Honda Civic SI 

Sponsor 

Newcombe Racing 

Best Tm 

1:06.078 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

Provisional 9:46am 

Printed: 5/8/2017 2:27:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Chief Steward: Ted Winning 

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Ice Breaker 

G3 - CTT  17-CT-4879-S 

G3 - Session 1 

Practice started at 9:27:42 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

5/7/2017 08:45 AM 

Ice Breaker
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

PIC 

1 

No. 

32 

Class 

CTT 

Name 

Corky Newcombe 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs Co 

Region 

CDR 

Member_ID 

65055 

Make-Model 

99 Honda Civic SI 

Sponsor 

Newcombe Racing 

Best Tm 

1:03.233 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/8/2017 2:26:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Chief Steward: Ted Winning 

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Ice Breaker 

G3 - CTT  17-CT-4879-S 

G3 - Session 2 

Practice started at 10:51:03 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

5/7/2017 11:13 AM 

Ice Breaker
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

PIC 

1 

No. 

32 

Class 

CTT 

Name 

Corky Newcombe 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs Co 

Region 

CDR 

Member_ID 

65055 

Make-Model 

99 Honda Civic SI 

Sponsor 

Newcombe Racing 

Best Tm 

1:03.909 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/8/2017 2:27:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank 

Chief Steward: Ted Winning 

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RMD SCCA 

Ice Breaker 

G3 - CTT  17-CT-4879-S 

G3 - Session 3 

Qualifying started at 13:04:33 

La Junta Raceway 1.500 miles 

5/7/2017 12:30 PM 

Ice Breaker
Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA

Official Results
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